Speak Up! Take Action! Create Change!

Are you interested in voicing your ideas?
Do you want to help the Credit Union succeed?
CREATE CHANGE!

The Mower County Employees Credit Union is actively seeking members who are interested in volunteering at the Credit Union.

We offer volunteer positions for the following:

Board of Directors Credit Committee Supervisory Committee

The **Board of Directors** is responsible for the general direction and control of the Credit Union and represents the membership.

The **Credit Committee** is responsible for assisting with the lending processes by making decisions on loans, ensuring compliance with lending policies, laws and regulations and recommending changes in lending.

The **Supervisory Committee** is also referred to as the "audit committee" and ensures the Credit Union is following policies, laws and regulations.

All Board and Committee members <u>represent</u> the membership and have the opportunity to voice their ideas, thoughts and suggestions to help improve the Credit Union.

If you are interested or have any questions, please feel free to contact the Credit Union. We would be happy to share with you all the opportunities you'll have as a Board or Committee member!

Mower County Employees Credit Union 1202 North Main Street Austin, MN 55912 (507) 437-6360

www.mowercountyecu.org